G- 10-0484 Rev 02 Page 1 of 21 DCR: 230188
EFF. DATE:03/07/24
Sapphire PTCA Family Summary of Safety and Clinical Performance (SSCP)
This Summary of Safety and Clinical Performance (SSCP) is intended to provide public access to an updated
summary of the main aspects of the safety and clinical performance of Sapphire PTCA Family. The Sapphire
PTCA Family consists of following family members for the SSCP: Sapphire II PRO Coronary Dilatation
Catheter, Sapphire II NC Coronary Dilatation Catheter, Sapphire NC 24 Coronary Dilatation Catheter and
Sapphire 3 Coronary Dilatation Catheter.

family member is represented in Table 2 to Table 5:
Table 2, Sapphire II PRO Catalog Codes
Catalog Balloon Size
Nominal
Pressure
Target Rated
Burst Pressure
210-053-5U 1.0 mm x 5 mm 6atm 16atm
210-083-5U 1.0 mm x 8 mm 6atm 16atm
210-103-5U 1.0 mm x 10 mm 6atm 16atm
210-153-5U 1.0 mm x 15 mm 6atm 16atm
212-053-5U 1.25 mm x 5 mm 6atm 16atm
212-083-5U 1.25 mm x 8 mm 6atm 16atm
212-103-5U 1.25 mm x 10 mm 6atm 16atm
212-153-5U 1.25 mm x 15 mm 6atm 16atm
215-103-5U 1.5 mm x 10 mm 6atm 16atm
215-123-5U 1.5 mm x 12 mm 6atm 16atm
215-153-5U 1.5 mm x 15 mm 6atm 16atm
215-203-5U 1.5 mm x 20 mm 6atm 16atm
217-103-5U 1.75 mm x 10 mm 6atm 14atm
217-153-5U 1.75 mm x 15 mm 6atm 14atm
217-203-5U 1.75 mm x 20 mm 6atm 14atm
220-103-5U 2.0 mm x 10 mm 6atm 14atm
220-123-5U 2.0 mm x 12 mm 6atm 14atm
220-153-5U 2.0 mm x 15mm 6atm 14atm
220-203-5U 2.0 mm x 20 mm 6atm 14atm
222-103-5U 2.25 mm x 10 mm 6atm 14atm
222-153-5U 2.25 mm x 15 mm 6atm 14atm
222-203-5U 2.25 mm x 20 mm 6atm 14atm
225-103-5U 2.5 mm x 10 mm 6atm 14atm
G- 10-0484 Rev 02 Page 5 of 21 DCR: 230188
EFF. DATE:03/07/24
Catalog Balloon Size
Nominal
Pressure
Target Rated
Burst Pressure
225-123-5U 2.5 mm x 12 mm 6atm 14atm
225-153-5U 2.5 mm x 15 mm 6atm 14atm
225-203-5U 2.5 mm x 20 mm 6atm 14atm
225-303-5U 2.5 mm x 30 mm 6atm 14atm
227-103-5U 2.75 mm x 10 mm 6atm 14atm
227-153-5U 2.75 mm x 15 mm 6atm 14atm
227-203-5U 2.75 mm x 20 mm 6atm 14atm
230-103-5U 3.0 mm x 10 mm 6atm 14atm
230-123-5U 3.0 mm x 12 mm 6atm 14atm
230-153-5U 3.0 mm x 15 mm 6atm 14atm
230-203-5U 3.0 mm x 20 mm 6atm 14atm
230-303-5U 3.0 mm x 30 mm 6atm 14atm
232-103-5U 3.25 mm x 10 mm 6atm 14atm
232-153-5U 3.25 mm x 15 mm 6atm 14atm
232-203-5U 3.25 mm x 20 mm 6atm 14atm
235-103-5U 3.5 mm x 10 mm 6atm 14atm
235-153-5U 3.5 mm x 15 mm 6atm 14atm
235-203-5U 3.5 mm x 20 mm 6atm 14atm
235-303-5U 3.5 mm x 30 mm 6atm 14atm
240-103-5U 4.0 mm x 10 mm 6atm 14atm
240-153-5U 4.0 mm x 15 mm 6atm 14atm
240-203-5U 4.0 mm x 20 mm 6atm 14atm
Table 3, Sapphire II NC Catalog Codes